

Deer Trail Estates, Drainage Improvements
 Town of Clayton, Winnebago County, Wisconsin
 Project Number: 1-0018-102
 Bid Opening: December 9, 2020, 10:00 a.m.
 Engineer: Mary Jo Miller, P.E.



			Vinton Construction Co. Two Rivers, WI		Wondra Construction, Inc. Iron Ridge, WI		Advance Construction, Inc. Green Bay, WI		Scott Marcks Trucking & Excavating, Inc. Black Creek, WI		Highway Landscapers, Inc. Little Chute, WI		DeGroot, Inc. Green Bay, WI	
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
BASE BID 1 - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS DEER TRAIL ESTATES														
General Work														
1	Lump Sum Mobilization	1.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,545.00	\$4,545.00
2	Lump Sum Traffic Control	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,030.00	\$3,030.00
General Work Subtotal				\$5,950.00		\$11,250.00		\$8,000.00		\$3,300.00		\$7,750.00		\$7,575.00
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration														
3	Lump Sum Topsoil Stripping, Stockpiling, and Re-Spreading	1.00	\$9,210.00	\$9,210.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,525.00	\$15,525.00	\$6,060.00	\$6,060.00
4	Each Sand Bag Culvert Ditch Checks	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$202.00	\$202.00
5	Each Sediment Log Channel Ditch Checks	6.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$125.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$151.50	\$909.00
6	Lump Sum Fertilizing and Seeding All Disturbed Areas	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,066.00	\$5,066.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00
7	Lump Sum Erosion Control Matting	1.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,848.00	\$4,848.00
8	Tons Rip Rap with Geotextile Fabric	35.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$38.00	\$1,330.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	65.00	\$2,275.00	\$95.00	\$3,325.00	\$35.35	\$1,237.25
Erosion Control and Surface Restoration Subtotal				\$21,135.00		\$14,640.00		\$19,616.00		\$10,325.00		\$30,250.00		\$18,306.25
Excavation and Grading of Waterway														
9	Lump Sum Clearing, Grubbing and Tree Removal	1.00	\$2,772.00	\$2,772.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$10,302.00	\$10,302.00
10	Lump Sum Excavation and Grading within Waterway	1.00	\$11,320.00	\$11,320.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$21,776.84	\$21,776.84
Excavation and Grading of Waterway Subtotal				\$14,092.00		\$18,250.00		\$31,000.00		\$38,350.00		\$17,750.00		\$32,078.84
Storm Piping and Culverts														
11	Linear Feet 8-inch PE Drainage with Tracer Wire, Geotextile Sock and Caps, Surrounded by Stone	126.00	\$22.30	\$2,809.80	\$32.00	\$4,032.00	\$30.00	\$3,780.00	\$12.00	\$1,512.00	\$32.00	\$4,032.00	\$55.82	\$7,033.32
12	Linear Feet 8-inch Schedule 40 PVC Pipe with Fittings and Endwall	315.00	\$23.30	\$7,339.50	\$34.00	\$10,710.00	\$19.00	\$5,985.00	\$23.25	\$7,323.75	\$36.00	\$11,340.00	\$51.04	\$16,077.60
13	Linear Feet 15" by 21" Arch Aluminized Steel Culvert Pipe	150.00	\$72.20	\$10,830.00	\$58.50	\$8,775.00	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$94.05	\$14,107.50	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$78.70	\$11,805.00
14	Square Feet 4-inch Thick Insulation Beneath Culvert Pipes	500.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$5.25	\$2,625.00	\$8.08	\$4,040.00
15	Each Aluminized Steel Common Apron Endwalls for Arch Aluminized Steel Culvert Pipes	2.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,952.00	\$7,904.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,348.00	\$10,696.00	\$656.50	\$1,313.00
Storm Piping and Culverts Subtotal				\$31,579.30		\$32,467.00		\$25,719.00		\$31,493.25		\$36,193.00		\$40,268.92
Roadway Restoration														
16	Linear Feet Sawcutting	45.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$2.00	\$90.00	\$2.00	\$90.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$4.04	\$181.80
17	Lump Sum Roadway and Ditch Excavation	1.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$6,565.00	\$6,565.00
18	Square Yards Geogrid Installed on Subgrade of Roadway	230.00	\$4.79	\$1,101.70	\$3.50	\$805.00	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$2.45	\$563.50	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$3.03	\$696.90
19	Tons 3-inch Dense Graded Base for Roadway Restoration	215.00	\$17.50	\$3,762.50	\$18.00	\$3,870.00	\$14.00	\$3,010.00	\$28.75	\$6,181.25	\$24.00	\$5,160.00	\$14.14	\$3,040.10
20	Tons 3/4-inch Dense Graded Base for Roadway and Shoulder Restoration	150.00	\$17.76	\$2,664.00	\$18.50	\$2,775.00	\$14.50	\$2,175.00	\$28.75	\$4,312.50	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$23.23	\$3,484.50
Roadway Restoration Subtotal				\$12,943.20		\$12,585.00		\$8,735.00		\$13,867.25		\$19,260.00		\$13,968.30
TOTAL PROPOSAL BASE BID 1				\$85,699.50		\$89,192.00		\$93,070.00		\$97,335.50		\$111,203.00		\$112,197.31
BASE BID 1- ALTERNATE BID UNIT PRICE														
1	Cubic Yards Excavation Below Subgrade and Backfill with 3-inch Dense Graded Base		\$67.00		\$58.50		\$35.00		\$48.00		\$60.00		\$27.27	